

Tuckerton Elementary School

PO Box 217, Marine Street, Tuckerton, NJ 08087 - Phone: 609-296-2858 Fax # 609-296-1480

Mrs. Siobhan Grayson Superintendent/Principal

Mrs. Marian F. Smith School Business Administrator

TUCKERTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHOICE ENROLLMENT PROCEDURE

- 1. Enrollment preference will be given to:
 - a. Students who have siblings currently attending Tuckerton Elementary School.
 - b. Resident students who move out of Tuckerton but want to remain as a Tuckerton Elementary School student.
- 2. If there are more applicants than there are spaces available, a public lottery will be held to determine which students may participate in the Choice Program.
 - a. Before conducting the lottery, preference will be given to siblings of students already enrolled in and attending Tuckerton Elementary School.
 - b. A number will be assigned to each student participating in the lottery.
 - c. The parent/guardian of each applicant will be notified of the lottery process, the date and time it will be held, and what number their child has been assigned.
 - d. A waiting list will be developed for those students not selected for admission in the lottery and families will be notified of the student's number on the waiting list.
 - e. Lotteries will be conducted by grade level seat availability.
- 3. If a seat becomes available the next student on the waiting list will be notified.